SWITZERLAND

Table 5. Foreign direct investment positions by industrial sector
At year end

Million US dollars

Inward

Outward

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

All FDI activities
Agriculture, forestry and fishing
Mining and quarrying
Extraction activities
Manufacturing
of which:
Food products, beverages and tobacco
Textiles, wood and paper products; printing

Chemical, rubber, plastic, non-metallic
mineral products

Metal and machinery products, except
electrical equipment

Motor vehicles, trailers, semi-trailers, other
transport equipment
Other manufacturing
Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning
supply
Water supply; sewerage, waste management
and remediation activities

Construction
Services

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor
vehicles and motorcycles
Transportation and storage
Accommodation and food service activities
Information and communication
Financial and insurance activities
Activities of holding companies

Real estate activities
Professional, scientific and technical
activities
Administrative and support service
activities
Public administration; activities of
households and of extraterritorial
organisations
Education
Human health and social work activities
Arts, entertainment and recreation
Other services

Not allocated and confidential

Private real estate activities

1208 380.8

1420733.7
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166 994.2

194 441.4

10437.7

2943.4

14574.4

703 533.3

418 259.9
- ®

250 255.9
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38 800.6

1404145.8

..C
..C
174 258.7

1186 114.3
207 115.3

12 654.1

28771

143175

686 454.0

440 931.9
o ©

239750.0

o 0o o o o

38 485.3

1430327.1

..C
.C
177 527.6

1209591.8
284 706.0

17 406.3
3197.4
12742.6
703 830.0
467 066.8

1747291

o 0o o o o

39 285.5

1450911.9

..C
. C
189 098.9

1214 665.5
288795.4

16 849.6
3499.0
24168.5
597 931.0
4614105

268 039.5

© 0o o o o

43 623.0

1206 331.8

..C
.C
192 212.9

968 331.9
284 974.5

17638.4
3359.7
234123
421503.4
287 248.6

202 751.2

o 0o o o o

42 363.0

1432175.0
..C
..C
.C

418 469.5

992 492.4
139787.2

242195
1195.0
10 383.8
595109.3
368 859.2

206 106.5

© 0o o o o

4424.9

1532931.8
..C
..C
. C

443 940.9

1067 323.7
169 656.4

31416.1

1222.6

10 483.2

637 729.5

416 390.0
. C

203 697.6

© 0o o o o

5386.7

1518 813.6
..C
..C
.C

474 939.3

1024 741.6
174197.0

33320.4
1284.7
10020.8
626 297.7
385690.2

166 268.1

o 0o o o o

6595.0

1706 809.0
..C
..C
.C

504 229.7

1181533.3
198 137.9

33630.0
1283.7
11236.9
675 590.6
410 346.7

243 535.1

© 0o o o o

7216.3

1546 025.2
..C
..C
..C

533 810.6

990 336.2
167 080.1

17165.3

1305.8

10457.2

578 094.8

310 143.4
o« ®

200 650.2

© 0o o o o

7291.5

.. Not available; ¢ Confidential data

Note: Detailed metadata at: http://metalinks.oecd.org/idi/20230316/3be5.
Source: OECD International Direct Investment Statistics (database): https://doi.org/10.1787/idi-data-en
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